2.28:07

03-07-2007

Doc

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

17

103379872	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eike Willers Andreas Auweder FEB 2 8 7007	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Enzstrasse 25-35
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2007 Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Kornwestheim State: Country: Germany Zip: 70806
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/655,367 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dalbert U. Shefte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Hickman, LLP Street Address: 214 North Tryon Street	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Hearst Tower, 47th Floor	8. Payment Information
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28202 Phone Number: 704.331.7400 Fax Number: 704.353.3690 Email Address: docket@kennedycovington.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1215 Authorized User Name Dalbert U. Shefte
9. Signature: Dalbert U. Shefte	February 28, 2007 Date Total number of pages including 3 cover
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018997 FRAME: 0497

P46 066 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eike WILLERS, of Kräherstraße 2, D-70469 Stuttgart, Germany and Andreas AUWEDER, of Hindenburgstraße 16, D-71665 Vaihingen/Enz, Germany have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING VALVE HOUSINGS, AND A VALVE HOUSING, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH, a limited partnership of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Enzstraße 25-35, 70806 Kornwestheim, Germany, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH, its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

4833-5069-8497.01

PATENT REEL: 018997 FRAME: 0498 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as dated

below.

19. 01.07 Date

<u>19.01.02</u> Date

Docket No. 18138.036

4833-5069-8497.01

PATENT REEL: 018997 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 02/28/2007